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NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS Represents 

Wanemah Hulett 

Chair 

 

MT DNRC Fire Protection 

2705 Spurgin Road 

Missoula, MT  59804 

(406) 542-4230 

Fax: 542-4242 

Cell: 210-2461 

whulett@mt.gov MT-DNRC 

Incident Business 

Lead 

Amber Honsaker 

Co-Chair 

Idaho Dept. of Lands 

3284 W Industrial Loop 

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

(208) 666-8644 

Fax: 769-1524 

Cell: 416-3791 

ahonsaker@idl.idaho.gov IDL Incident 

Business Lead 

Tracey Nimlos 

Vice Chair 

 

USFS Northern Region 

26 Fort Missoula Road 

Missoula, MT 59804 

(406) 329-3331 

Cell: 370-7152 

 tracey.nimlos@usda.gov USFS Incident 

Business Lead & 

IC Cmte Rep 

Amanda 

Boatright 

 

BIA Rocky Mountain Region 

2021 4th Ave N. 

Billings, MT  59101 

(406) 247-7949 

Fax: 247-7921 

Cell: 696-5069 

amanda.boatright@bia.gov BIA Rocky Mtn 

Region Incident 

Business Lead, 

Ops Cmte Rep 

Sarah Lee BLM Montana State Office 

1299 Rimtop Dr. 

Billings, MT  59105 

(406) 896-2915 

Fax: 896-2954 

Cell: (208) 315-2687 

sjlee@blm.gov BLM Incident 

Business Lead & 

Disp. Cmte Rep 

Shannon Deane  

 

NPS-NIFC 

3833 S. Development Ave. 

Boise, ID   83705 

Cell: (208) 488-5614 shannon_deane@nps.gov 

 
NPS Rep 

Maebeth Seidlitz Meagher Co. Sheriff’s Office 

PO Box 449 

White Sulphur Springs, MT  

59645 

(406) 547-4296 mseidlitz@meagherco.net  Montana Fire 

Wardens Rep 

Tim Ryan Red Lodge Fire Department 

PO Box 318 

Red Lodge, MT 59086 

(406) 446-2320 

Cell: 425-2790 

tim@redlodgefire.com Montana Fire 

Chiefs Rep 

Regina Hoffmann BIA Northwest Reg Office 

911 NE 11th Ave 

Portland, OR  97232 

(503) 231-6800 

  

regina.hoffmann@bia.gov BIA Northwest 

Region Incident 

Business Lead 

Dawn Hernandez BIA Great Plains Reg Office 

115 4th Ave SE, Suite 400 

Aberdeen, SD 57401 

(605) 226-7621 

Fax: 226-7358 

 

dawn.hernandez@bia.gov 

  
BIA Great Plains 

Region Incident 

Business Lead 

Loretta Forsberg North Dakota Forest Service 

307 1st Street East 

Bottineau, ND 58318 

(701) 228-5486 

Fax: 228-5448 

loretta.forsberg@ndsu.edu 

 
North Dakota 

Forest Service 

Incident Business 

Deanna Crawford USFS Bitterroot & Lolo NFs 

1801 N. 1st St. 

Hamilton, MT  59840 

(406) 363-7135 

Fax:  363-7159   

Cell: 274-2995 

 deanna.crawford@usda.gov Southwest MT 

Zone Rep 

Becky Shepard MT DNRC NE Land Office  

613 NE Main 

Lewistown, MT  59457 

(406) 538-7789 

Fax: 538-7780 

Cell: 366-1879 

bshepard@mt.gov Eastern MT Zone 

Rep 

Susan Dowler MT DNRC, NW Land Office 

655 Timberwolf Pkwy, Ste 1 

Kalispell, MT 59901 

(406)751-2245  

Cell: 461-9977   

 

sdowler@mt.gov 

 

NW MT Zone 

Rep 

Katie Svoboda MT DNRC Bozeman Unit 

2273 Boot Hill Court #110 

Bozeman MT 59715 

(406) 586-5243 

Fax: 587-9726 

ksvoboda@mt.gov South Central 

MT Zone Rep 
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Biddy Simet USFS Helena-Lewis and 

Clark, and Beaverhead-

Deerlodge National Forests 

2880 Skyway Drive  

Helena, MT 59602 

(406) 495-3764  

Fax: 449-5436 

Cell: 250-4188   

 

elizabeth.simet@usda.gov Central MT Zone 

Rep 

Vacant USFS Nez Perce-Clearwater & 

Idaho Panhandle NFs 

  North ID Zone 

Rep 

Mike Lucas USFS Northern Region 

24 Fort Missoula Road 

Missoula, MT  59804 

(406) 329-3979 

Fax:  329-3876 

Cell:  207-3479 

 michael.j.lucas@usda.gov Buying Team 

Rep 

Ann Vogt 

 

BLM Billings Field Office 

1299 Rimtop Dr.  

Billings, MT 59105 

(406) 896-2860 

Fax:  896-2851 

Cell:  690-7141 

avogt@blm.gov 

 
Equipment/Logs 

Committee 

Liaison 

Kelly McKee USFS Bitterroot NF 

1801 N. 1st 

Hamilton, MT 59840 

(406) 363-7133 

Fax: 363-7131 

Cell: 360-4587 

kelly.mckee@usda.gov Dispatch 

Committee 

Liaison 

Doug Turman MT DNRC Libby Unit 

177 State Lands Office Rd. 

Libby, MT   59923 

(406) 293-2711 

Fax:  293-9307 

Cell: 250-6537 

dturman@mt.gov 

 
Operations & IC 

Committees 

Liaison 

Ralph Rau USFS Northern Region 

26 Fort Missoula Road 

Missoula, MT 59804 

(406) 329-3402 

Cell: 241-1136 

 ralph.rau@usda.gov  NRCG BOD 

Liaison 

Christine Peters 

 

Incident Business Lead 

National Park Service-NIFC 

(208) 407-6558 

 

christine_peters@nps.gov 

 
NRCG IBC 

Liaison 

Wendy Walter 

 

Idaho Dept. of Lands 

3284 W Industrial Loop 

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

(208) 666-8648 

Fax:  769-1524 

Cell: 755-2924 

wwalter@idl.idaho.gov 

 

 

IDL Fire 

Business SME 

Debby Wesselius 

  

USFS Northern Region AFD 

5765 W. Broadway 

Missoula, MT  59808 

(406) 829-7350 

Fax:  329-4955 

Cell:  249-6923 

 debby.wesselius@usda.gov  Incident 

Contracting SME 

Randy Linthicum BIA Rocky Mountain Region 

2021 4th Ave N. 

Billings, MT  59101 

(406) 247-7949 randy.linthicum@bia.gov BIA Rocky Mtn. 

Region Incident 

Business Asst. 

Joanne Marceau MT DNRC Fire & Aviation 

2705 Spurgin Road 

Missoula, MT 59804 

(406) 542-4252 jmarceau@mt.gov  MT DNRC State 

Financial 

Specialist 

Lindsey Greene MT DNRC  

2705 Spurgin Road 

Missoula, MT 59804 

(406) 542-4253 

Cell; 546-3800 

lgreene@mt.gov 

 
MT DNRC State 

Financial 

Specialist 

Fauzia Massey USFS Custer-Gallatin NF & 

Dakota Prairie Grasslands 

1299 Rimtop Drive 

Billings, MT 59105 

(406) 255-1419 

Cell: 690-4541 

fauzia.massey@usda.gov  USFS Zone 

Incident Business 

Specialist  

Erin Lally Lolo National Forest 

24 Fort Missoula Rd 

Missoula, MT  59804 

(406) 329-1011 

Fax:  329-4962 

Cell:  531-8357 

 erin.lally@usda.gov Committee 

Recorder 
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